HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANY MIDLAND AREA MIDLAND, TEXAS

11-16-64

Re: ELEVATION

`. .

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Box 1545 Hobbs, N. M.

Gentlemen:

	The ELEVATIO	DN o	f the f	ollowi	ng wel	is: _	4393	DF		as
reported by Laughlin-Simmons & Company.										
COUNTY:	Chaves,	N.	М.		Field:	T	obac			

Humble Oil & Refining Company

No. 1 Tobac-State Oil Unit No. 2

Sec 21, T8S, R33E

660' FNL & 660' FWL of Sec

The above is given you to complete your records for the Form 1, "Notice of Intention to Drill," filed with you on this well under date of:

11-4-64

HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANY BILL R. PAYNE, AREA EXPL. MANAGER

By: _____

F. H. McMahon

FHM/1st Orig & 1 cc: NMOCC cc: Mr. R. R. McCarty

NEW ME O OIL CONSERVATION COMMISS Sonta Fe, New Mexico

Form 0-101 Revised (12/1

·. ..

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL

Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservation Commission and approval obtained before drilling or recompletion begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned to the sender. Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regula-If State Land submit 6 Copies Attach Form G- 128 in triplicate to first 3 copies of form G-101 tions of the Commission.

	Midlan		S		(Date)	••••••
		••	۱.	-		
e hereby	notified t	hat it 18 o	ur intention to commence the Drilling	5 of a well to be	known as	
	********	****	(Company or Operato	07)	••••	
ac-Stat	te Oil	Unit No) <u>。</u> 2, Well N	اه. <u>1</u>	, in	The well is
660		(Lease)	north		line and 660	feet from the
west	fe	et from th	e	т 8–S	R <u>3</u> 3–E	NMPM.
WEBU			Tobac Penn	Pool	Chaves	County
CATION	FROM	SECTION	LINE) - If State Land the Oil and Gas L	ease is No. OG	6006	
t			If patented land the owner is		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
с	В	A	محمد الدائد ال			
			We propose to drill well with dr	illing equipment a	s follows: rotary	
F	G	н	The status of plugging bond is	on file		
						•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
к	J	I	Drilling Contractor Unknow			
			••••••			
					~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
N	0	r	We intend to complete this wel	l in the	Penn	
	I	I	formation at an approximate de	epth of	9100	
	ERVATI NEW M c hereby ac-Stat 660 west CATION C F	ERVATION COM NEW MEXICO thereby notified to ac-State Oil 660 fee west CATION FROM S F G K J	(Place) ERVATION COMMISSION NEW MEXICO te hereby notified that it is o ac-State Oil Unit No (Lease) 660 feet from th west CATION FROM SECTION C B A F G H K J I	(Place)         ERVATION COMMISSION         NEW MEXICO         e hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the Drilling Humble Oil & Refression (Company or Operation (Company or Operation (Company or Operation))         e hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the Drilling Humble Oil & Refression (Company or Operation (Company or Operation))         e hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the Drilling Contractor (Company or Operation)         e hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the Drilling Contractor (Company or Operation)         (Lease)         660       feet from the north         (Lease)       north         660       feet from the north         (Lease)       North         1       If State Land the Oil and Gas L         If patented land the owner is       Address         We propose to drill well with dr       If the status of plugging bond is         N       O       P         We intend to complete this well       We intend to complete this well	(Place)         ERVATION COMMISSION, NEW MEXICO         c hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the Drilling of a well to be Humble Oil & Refining Co. (Company or Operator)         ac-State Oil Unit No. 2       (Company or Operator)         ac-State Oil Unit No. 2       Well No1         (Lease)       north         660       feet from the         (Lease)       north         660       feet from the         West       line of Section         C       B         A       F         G       H         K       J         N       O         N       O	(Place)       (Date)         ERVATION COMMISSION NEW MEXICO       (Date)         e hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the Drilling of a well to be known as Humble Oil & Refining Co. (Company or Operator)       in         ac-State Oil Unit No. 2       , well No.       1         (Lease)       (Company or Operator)         660       feet from the       north         (Lease)       north       line and         660       feet from the       100 float         West       line of Section       21         C       B       A         F       G       H         K       J       I         Method is       On file         The status of plugging bond is       on file

#### CASING PBOGBAM

## We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:

Size of Hole	Size of Casing	Weight per Feet	New or Second Hand	Depth	Sacks Cement
	10-3/4 or 13-3/8	32.75 or 48	New	400	180*
1 <u>5 or 17-1/2</u> 9-7/8 or 11	7-5/8  or  8-5/8	24	New	3600	300**
2	4-1/2	9.5 or 11.6	New	9100	250***
6 <u>-3/4 or 7-7/8</u>	<u>4=1/2</u>				

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.)

*Circl to surf. **Circl to base of salt sec. est. 2300'. ***Circl to 600' above the uppermost pay. Min mud for samples HOWCO method of cmtg to be used. Approved......, 19......., 19.......

2 ----

By.....

## OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

No cores.

Sincerely yours,

	Humble Oil & Refining Co.	
$\overline{V}$	EPireturton	
By	61 sseptime	
Position	Adm. Specialist	
4 00/11011111	Send Communications regarding well to	
Name	R. R. McCarty	
Address	Box 1600, Midland, Texas	

HUMBLE LEASE NO. 600817 NEW ME	EXICO OIL CONSE	RVATION COMMI	ISSION
STATE LEASE NO. DG 6006 FEDERAL LEASE NO. Well	cation and Acre	age Dedication	Form C-128 Revised 5/1/57
Section A.			ite Oct 1, 1964
Operator Humble Oil& Refinin	<u>a Ca.</u> Lease _	Tobac - Sta	te Oil Unit No. 2
Well No/Unit Letter <u>D</u> Located <u>660</u> Feet From <u>Chaves</u> G. L. Name of Producing Formation <u>Penn</u>	<u>Yor Hz</u> Line, <u>E</u>	60 Feet	From West Line
County <u>Chaver</u> G.L. Name of Producing Formation <u>Pen</u>	Elevation <u>Late</u> <u>n (Bough "C")</u>	<u>r</u> Dedicated Pool <u></u>	Acreage <u>BO</u> Acres
Yes No	r" in the dedicate	d acreage outli	ned on the plat below?
<ol> <li>If the answer to question one consolidated by communitization "yes," Type of Consolidation</li> </ol>	on agreement or of	therwise? Yas	all the owners been 
3. If the answer to question two below:	is "no," list al	the owners and	d thier respective interests
Owner		Land Descr	iption
	<u> </u>		
Section B			
BOAC. Unit	B		This is to certify that the information in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief
			HUMBLE OIL &REFG. CO.
			(Operator) HCHENORe
			(Representative)
			Box 1600 Midland, Texas Address
			This is to certify that the well location shown on the plat in Section B was plotted
		$\times$	from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision and that the
			same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
			Date Surveyed <u>7-14-64</u>
$\mid \times \mid \times \mid$		$\times$	Registered Profession Engineer and/or Land Surveyor
			Certificate No. <u>1382</u>
0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 264	0 2000 1500	1000 500 0	FILE NO. W-A-3602



New Mexico State Lse. # OG-6006